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Barretts
have
Everything
fromAtol

13 Station Road, Redhill, Surrey
(on the London/Brighton road)

Telephone: Redhill (91) 61750

After sales service

JUNIOR
SCRAMBLE

i Widdenham Farm, Nr. Colerne, Wilts.
. Sunday, 15th August, 1976 at 12.30 p.m.

10p

oots, all types and sizes.
lothing, most makes and styles,

iscounts, genuine savings.

xceptional bargains.
air deal, every time.
oggles, visors and windscreens.

elmets, all types and sizes.

nsurance, immediate cover 3 OFFICIAL PROGRAMME

ackets, anoraks, etc.

een prices on all models.

eathers, road or racing.

ontesa and Moto-Guzzi Distributor

ew machines, large stocks.

il, all grades and types.

art-exchange welcomed.

uick, efficient repairs.

acing tune-ups.

pares and accessories in stock.

rials and scrambles specialists.

sed road and comp. bikes.

alue for money, every time.
Willing and knowledgeable staff.

ellent advice, free of charge.

_—

—

amahas, new and used.

Z(mm straight to Barrett of Redhill
for the best in motorcycling.

MOIOR
cucle




Full range
of Swedish

WEST WILTS MOTOR CLUB

(Affiliated to the Wessex Centre A.C.U.)

JUNIOR SCRAMBLE

held under the Generel Competition Rules of the Auto Cycle
Union (10th Edition), the Standing Regulations of the A.C.U.
(1966 Edition) and the Supplementary Regulations of the West

Moto-Cross
clothing
available
from stock.

BRIAN LEASK MOTOR
CY
County Oak, Crawley, Sussex. Tel: 34305 o(r: 2I§0E3§

b R

DE E " S specialists in trials bikes.

Sammy Miller
equipment,
accessories
and Trials
clothing.

contact:

Wilts Motor Club,

A.C,U, Permit No, M872

T.0.C. Applied For

OFPPITCIALS

Stewards of the Meeting -
Appointed by the Tessex Centre
Appointed by W,W.M.C.

Judge & Finish of Race Recorder
Scrutineers

Clerk of the Course
Secretary of the Meeting

Starter

Chief Marshal
Chief Pit Maurshal
Lap Scorers
Announcers
LAnnouncers

Medical Officer
First Aid
Public Address

Caterers
Travelling Marshal

Mr, A,W, Cullinore

Mr. A.C. Dyke and
Mr, Pe Bailey

Mr. R.C. Astell

Adrian Isgrove and
Colin Selman

Ray James

Adrian Chapman,
15 Berkeley Close
Chippenhan, Wilts.
Tel: Chippenhan 4300

Terry Bletso

Terry Phelps

Maurice Andrews

Mrs, Hilary Lywood and
Mrs. Kay Horsey

Maurice Andrews and
Diane James

Dr. G.C. Purnell

British Red Cross Society

Derek Jenes Organisation

Ladies of the Club

Adrian Isgrove

DEEN S 439 Croydon Road, Beckenham, Kent. 01-650 0630

Circuit = By the generous and enthusiastic assistance of
the farmers, Mr, Guy Stafford and Mr. Jack Evans,.



WARNTNG - MOTOR RAGTING IS DANGEROUS

this Meeting at your own oisk
are issued subject to the conéi
any connection with the promoti
or conduct of this lieeting
gnd the drivers and owners’o
in the vehicles,

of personal injury (whether fata

damage to your property,

C. Chapman
P. Johnson
M. Tullit

A
S. Humphrey
A, Aldred
K. Matthews
P. Lane

9 Te Lodee
10 J. Milliar
11 T. Price
12 S, Wynes
13 P. Branson
14 M. Noyce
15 G. Challis
16 A, Cook
17 G. Gosling
18 D. Sturgess

1
2
3
L
5
6

T
8

19 R. Ford
20 R. Sheppard
21e He Smith

22 D, Lewendon
23 P, Stratford
gg R, Wilson

D, Foggan
26 D, Tyngall
27 P. Peasgood
28 T. Lowe

LIST OF COMPETITORS

250 Montesa
400 K.T,M,
LQOO Maico
250/370 Bulto
390 Grestike
360 Bultaco

Tor

Wi
250 Bultaco Swinézz
410 Maico Frone
L3O ALT.S. Bri
400 Maiso To;Sto1
380 Cita Tor
370 Suzuki Tor
500 ¢.C.H. W Wilts
LIOBA LT 5 2 Frome
250 Bultaco W.Wilts
250 Bultaco Bristol
360 Bultaco Prome
250 Bultaco Frome
400 Maico Frome
400 Maico Ter

360 Bultaco

360 Husgvarna Swindon
L0O0 C,.Z, Swindon
250 K,T.M. Frome
250 AT IS W, Wilts
370 Bultaco Swindon
250 Suzuki Tor

250 Bultaco W.Wilts

howsoever caused,

W Wilts

You are present

a@d tickets of ap L
tion that 211 bersons having
on and/or organisation and/

including the owner
7 5 of t a
f the vehicles a il

dnission

Chippenhan
Bournemouth

Kingswood Bristol
Kingswood Bristol
Kingswood Bristol

Farnhan
Newbury
Salisbury
Tuffley
Bristol
Usk
Clayzate
Bristol
Anesbury
Reading
Didcot
Southanpton
Andover
Bristol
Alton

Kingswood Gloucester

Fleet
Cricklade
Shepton Mallet
Box
Nailsworth
Bristol

Totton

T. Pope
B. Horshan
A, Butler
A, Olsen
M., Harris
M, Brown
J. Martin
P. Hawtin
C. Tyler
B. Winstanley
P, Pope
C. Monk
J. Meaden
N, Wootton
P. Anstruther
M, Hayes
R, Privett
M, Widnan
N, Chant
B, Gaiter
T . Budd
R e B2oan
S, Derrick
A, Tarrant
M. West
R, Szymanski
K. Robson
T, Walwin
A, Wigmore
T. Dart
M, Coleman
B, Poolman
S, Knight
D, Newton
I. Dziewulski
M, Thompson
G, Leigh
Cs Boxall
M. Barfoot
R. Barfoot
S. Salmon
R. Nicholas

100 X.T,M,
400 Maico

LOD CuZe

LO0 Maico

250 (Ci7,

400 Maico

380 C.Z.

250 Husqgvarna
370 Bultaco
360 Husqgvarna
250 Bultaco
250 Husgvarna
L00 Maico

LOO Maico

100 Maico

250 Husgvarna
250 Bultaco
250 Ossa

L00 Maico

LCO Maico

250 € i

L00 Maico
250 K,T M,
250 Bultaco
3580 0 e
250/[1.00 Gialms
L00 K,T.M,
250 FB AsdeSe
5100 Husgvarna
500 C.C.M.
L0O K,T.M.
370 Suzuki
360 Husgvarna

400 Husgvarna

250 Ossa

250 Ossa
250/1,00 Suz.,
250 Ossa

L00 Maico

100 Maico
250 FB A.d.S.
400 Maico

Tor
Tor
Tor
Tor
Swindon
Welilts
Tor
Swindon
iMeEy
N.Sonme
Tor
Bristol
Fromne
Bristol
Frone
Frome
Frome
Bath
Frore
Ber
Frome
Toxr
Swindon
Frome
Tox
S.Mallet
Frome
Frome
Tor
Frome
W.Wilts
Frome
Tor
Bristol
Tor
Ter
Tor
Por
Tor
Tor
W, Wilts
Swindon

Portsmouth
Bristol
Sherborne
Nailsea
Sandford-on-T
Badminton
Newbury
Banbury
Hardwicke
Bristol
Portsmouth
Bristol
Werminster
Oxford
Bristol
Salishury
Southampton
B. St,Edmunds
Lynington
Bristol
Andover
Dursley
Bristol
Lymington
Southampton
Bruton
Verwood
Shepton Mallet
Hounslow
Shepton Mallet
Corsham
Melkshan
Bristol
Basingstoke
Reading
Bristol
Bristol
Reading
Buckhorn Weston
Buckhorn Weston
Devizes
Didcot




« Downer
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Watts
Real
Colwill
Moore
Pyett
Pearson
Brown
Brown
Tlarren
Wall
Foot
Eveny
Poplar
Larner
Nurden
Hale
Kibble
Howells
Ewers
Eckersall
Gilbert
Gardner
Harris
Dunford
Smith
Ledbury
Warehan
James
Curley
Fox

Guy
Popperwell
Torah
Smith
Jones
Sinms
Jones
Matthews
Eddolls

250
250
400
250
250
370
250
360
400
250
570
250
250
400
500
250
L0O0
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
580
L00
500
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250

Maico
Husgvarna
laico
Bultaco
Suzuki
Suzuki
Suzuki
Bultaco
Husgvarna
Maico

Up IR
Montesa
Montesa
Ricknan
Cheyney
FRIATIS .
Maico
Bultaco
Ossa
Gz
Bultaco .
Maico
Maico
Kawasaki
Kawasaki
K.T .M,
C.C .M,
Maico
Cheyney
Meico
Suzuki
Husgverna
Ossa
Ossa
Kawasaki
Suzuki
Kawasaki
Maico
Kawasaki
Kawasaki
Maico

WWilts
W Hilts
Tor

W Wilts
N. Somn,
Frome
Kingswood
WeWilts
Tor
Tor
W.Wilts
W.ilts
Fronme
Frome
N. Somn,
WWilts
W,VHlts
WeWilts
Bristol
Bristol
Tor
Frone

W, Wilts

Tor
Prome
W.Wilts
WeWilts
Frone
W, Wilts
M .Vale
Tor
Tor
Frone
Tor

F rone
W.Wilts
Tor

Tor
Tor
Frome
WWilts

- Nailsea

Southanpton
Bristol
Ashford
Poole
Bristol
Bristol
Bristol
Maidenhead
Putney
Bristol
Alton
Glastonbury
Winmborne

New Milton

Corshan
Malnesbury
Marlborough
Mitcheldean
Lydney
Temple Combe
Dorchester
Clanfield
Framt-on-Severn
Warninster L
Pewsey
Glastonbury
Warninster
Ringwood
West Carel
Bristol
Southampton
Wimborne
Wimborne
Southanpton
Telscombe Cliffs
Havant
Blandford
Hayling Island
Poole

112 R. Bromley

Trowbridge

413
114
115
116

J. Hazelgrove
R, Hoare

B. George

R. Fowler

Reserves
tadsEiciol Al

117
118
119
120
124
122
123
12l
125
126

P, Satchell
M. Rose

P, Sargent
R, Vheeler
D, Duke

P, G111

K, Mersh
R, Parsons
M. Searle
J. Bogust

250 Maico

250 Suzuki
100 Husgvarna
X600 G

360 Bultaco

40O CuZe.

250 Husgvarna
100 Maico

LGO G.4.

L60 Husgvarna
1,60 Husgvarna
L60 Husgvarna
250 liaico

250 Maico

280 Aeded o

Frone

S,.Mallet
W, Wilts
W.ilts
% ks

W.Wilts
Frone
SJMallet
Swindon
Swindon
N. Soms
N. Som,
M. Vale
Bristol
Tor

Salisbury
Bognor

Tootton Bassett
Chippenhan
Malvern

Corshan
Warminster
Dorchester
Tootton Bassett
Swindfn

Chew lMagna
Chew Magna
Glastonbury
Guildford
Weymouth

The West Wilts Motor Club meets at Melkshan House,

i i .ch -moe
- on the first Thursday in eac ;
i nThe Club promotes a full programnme of

and Moto Cross as well as

7—1-1-5 Pelle

Trials, Scrambles

enjoying an active social life.

nth at

Lny Club Member will be delighted to give you
details on joining!




EVENT 1

Heat 1 (3 Laps)

1
L
-
15

16

18
2L
25
27
28
33
36
39
e

C. Chapman
A, Yost
K. Matthews
G Challis
A, Cook
D. Sturgess
R, WHlson
D. Foggan
P. Peasgood
T. Lowe
M. Harris
P. Hawtin
P, Pope
C. Monk
M. Hayes
R, Privett
M, Widnan
Ty Budd
S. Derrick
A, Tarrant
R. Szynmanski
T, Walwin
I. Dziewulski
M. Thompson
G. Leigh
C. Boxall
S. Salmnon
D. Downer
C. Smith
S. Real

FIRST 15 TO FINAL

Heat 1

Heat 2 1

Up to 300 c.c.

10... 2-.‘. 3...0 4

X Heat 2 (3 Laps)

.75
IZP wh!t77
80
82
83
86
88
89
90
91
92
93
9L
95
96
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
19
111
142
I35
118

M. Colwill
M. Pyett
M, Brown
T, Vall
E., Foot
P. Larner
T. Hale
G. Kibble
M. Howells
T. Ewers
A, Bckersall
D. Gilbert
G. Gardner
Ko Harris
J. Dunford
T. Janes
D. Curley
N, Fox
I. Guy
¥, Popperwell
M. Torah
Be Smith
G. Jones
A, S8imms
D. Jones
M. Matthews
K. Eddolls
R. Bronley
J. Hazelgrove
M. Rose

soee 50.-- 6-00. 70:0. 8
9-!oo 10300- 11-00. 120000 13

ceoe 14.... 15

®see 2...- 500.0 4--01 50.-- 6..00 7nuo. 8

o |

9....10....11....12....13....14,2..15

e e o e

L O ]

EVENT 2

Heat 1 (3 Laps)

P. Johnson
M, Tullit-
jx. Yost
S. Humphrey
A, ‘Aldred
P, Lane
T. Lodge
Ji, i e
T, Price
S. Wynes
P., Branson
M. Noyce
G. Gosling
R. Ford
R. Sheppard
RsSmith
D. Lewendon
P. Stratford
D, Tyndall
TJ Bope
B. Horshan
AL Butler
As Olsen
M. Brown
J. Martin
CaTyler
B, Winstanley
J. lMeaden
N. Wootton -
P, Anstruther

FIRST 15 TO FINAL

Heat 1

9'0'. 10.0.0 11'.0. 120000 13.00. 14!'.. 1500.0

9--.. 101-00 11.000 12001. 1300.0 14..-. 15..0-

Over 300 ClCe

Heat 2. (3 Laps)

47
48
50
. 18
5l
55
57
58
59
60
.>61.
62
€5
67
68
70
73
76
78
79
81
8l
85
87
97
98
99
114
15
116

N. Chant

B, Gaiter

R, Bpain

M. West

R, Szymanski
K. Robson
L, Wignore
T. Dart

.M. Coleman

B. Poolnan

e o s s B A

D, Newton
G. Leigh
M, Barfoot
R. Berfoot

- Ro Nicholas -

R. Watts
D. Moore
P. Pearson
D, Brown
T. Warren
C. Eveny
D, Poplar
I. Nurden
T asomith
B. Ledbury
L., Warehan
R. Hoare
B, George
R, Fowler

1..0. 20.’. 3.." L*'.l‘. 5'.‘. 6.... 7...‘ 8....

10-.0 2.10.m3¢00&~h04.¢ 5.0.- 6.‘-0 7--., 8.-.0




FINAL o EVENT 1 u{{

AFEEUP to 300 ¢,c,

i 6 LAPS
® 000 ®o e ,2@. .ng-. .I.Ob Aﬁz‘.é
1St.¢ 2nd 4 A LR cses
Ll Lteoes 31‘&
£3 Pece l{-th. ®aia t 4
.C‘2 681 '_50 -C’»] 5 .I;'OI; *e 6t1§oo e
P
FINAL
OF EVENT 2 Over 300 C.c ¢
. LAPS
18645 2nd IR et S ol |
e e ao Brd.‘. l,th
£2 . - cs o Stho'ocua
£1 —50 ég», 500 6t1;(31; e
EVENT
2ValNT 3 Club Menmbers Unlimiteq 6
LAPS
g f Chaprian g
g “ldred 2 2o Va1l
113 P. Branson 86 P, Larner
2? g. Challis gg I, Nurden
. Foggan T. Hale
28 T, Lowe 93 “DivE;
; Gilbert
34 I. Brown 96245y ADunfor-d
-29 M. Colenman 57 . L. Smith
719 g- Salnon 92 L. Varehan
. Downer 10 B, Smith
72  C. Smith 111 K, Eddo?is
7k S, Real 114 R, Hoare
78 £, Pearson 115 B. GeOl"ge
81" T, Warren e R, Rowlne
i 4 17 “Pi*Satchelz
ceecs ndooc. 31"&
£ dee "GCHTINS
5 £2 £1 —50 £1 Et{)_lé}; b | 6t§ LI )
Op

EVENT L Up to 300 c.c. X
Heat 1 (3 Laps) Heat 2 (3 Laps)
Lonsls Yest 1 C. Chapman
15 G. Challis % K., Matthews
18 D. Sturgess 16 A, Cook
2h “ RevWilson 25 D. Poggan
27 P, Peasgood 28 T, Lowe
33 M, Harris 36 P, Hawtin
390 LB« Pope 40 €, Honk
L. M, Hayes L5 R, Privett
L6 M, Vidnen L9 T, Budd
5 SuiDePrick 521 iohigwBaprant
5l R, Szynanski 56 T, Walwin
63  I. Dziewulski 6L, M. Thompson
65 G. Leigh 66 G, Boxall
69 S. Salmon 71 D. Downer
2 Gz onmuth & Th S. Real
75 M. Colwill 77 M. PByett
80 M. Brown 82  sPunWald
83 = RB; Foot 86 P, Larner
88 T. Hale 89  G. Kibble
90 M. Howells 91 T. Ewers
92 4. Beckersall 93 D. Gilbert
94 G, Gardner 95 WRiHarris
96 J. Dunforad 100 T, Janes
101 D. Curley 102 a5 Fox
103 ol Gul 104 M. Popperwell
105 M. Torah 106 Beronith
107Gl dphes 108 WeleaS inms
109 D, Jones 110 M, Matthews
i K. Eddolls 142 R. Bronmley
113 J. Hazelgrove 118 M, Rose
FIRST 415 TO FINAL
Hoab 8 o 4l o Zacho 3028 oo T Bull o, 6,03, 7.4? 8.5,
922, 100k, 11.75 12.7 {.13./ X5, L
Heat 2 1.--0 eeocw 3..-. L}-a-ao 5-0.- 6..-. 7.0.. 8.-0-

90.-. 10...0 11-0.0 12.00. 13.0.- 1L'-OI.0 15--.0




EVENT

5

Heat 1

115

D ENG g0y e
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Over 300 CleCi

(3 Laps)

Tullit
Hunphrey -
Lane
Milliar
Wyne s
Noyce
Porgd
Snith
Stratford
Tyndall
Horshan
Olsen
Mertin
ﬁﬁnstanlqy
Wootton
Chant
Brain
Szymansks
Wignore
Coleman
Knight
Leigh
Barfoot
Watts
Pearson
Warren
Poplar
Snith
Warehan
George

FIRST 15 T0 FINAL

Head: 4

Heat 2

1...0 20.-. 3‘0-.0 }+.~-
9-.-- 1‘0..’.'0"11.‘.'., 12

100-.

9..0. 10.... 11..-. 12

Heat 2 (3 Laps)

2

114
116

P. Johnson

L. Yost

L, Aldred
. Lodge

Price

Branson

G. Gosling

R. Sheppard

D. Lewendon

T. Pope

A, Butler

Brown

. Tyler
Meaden
instruther
Gaiter
West
Robson

T. Dart

B. Poolman

B. Newton

Barfoot

Nicholas

« Moore

« Brown

. Every

« Nurden

» Ledbury

» Hoare

R, Fowler

L] 5-.00 6.-.. 700'. 8.'..
®eoe 130.00 1Ll-0_"0 15--..

2-;.. 3‘.’.0- l{-oono 5-... 6-.0‘ 7000. 8-00-

°s o 13.0.- 1&---0. 15:-.0

FINAL OF EVENT &

) ’g ;i -Lalo lo “% 'C,'
ALe et 206, o w

PINAL OF EVENT 5

st udeednd o o
£3 £2

Up to Z)OO CeCo

./oL: ° '7'3:‘ f?i%
Brd...- L{‘th"'.
£1-50 =

Over BOO CeCo

L

eveo

BI'd..co
£1-50

s oo e

eece

b,.th-oo'
£1

6 LiPS
5thev.. 6th....
50p 5Op
6 LJA.\.PS
5thee.. 6the...
50p Jp




EVENT 6
e
Heab h 3 laps)
1 C Chapman
2 P. Johnson
6 1/‘\10 A-ldr'ed
11 T, Price
16, ids Cook
17 - 6. Goslin
22, .0, Lewendgn
er By Peasgood
30 B. Horshan
35 J. Martin
59 (=) Pope
L2 W, Wootton
L6 M, Vidnan
50 R, Brain
Sk R, Szymanski
Y Tignore
61 S. Knight
68 R, Barfoot
72 C, Smith
78 P, Pearson
80 m, Brown
85 D. Poplar
88 R tiale
92 A, Bokersall
96 J. Dunforg
99 T, Wéreham
103 I, Guy
107 6. Jones
1 K, Eddolls

FIRST 7 INTO PNAL

2SR IR [
Heat 2 1,,.. -

Unlimited

5 PP

Fawns

(Count

Bty

beooo

s
.

ing towards the
Centre Junior Chanpion

g—?ﬁli_g (3 Laps)

L A, Yost
8 P, Lane
12 8 Vynes
18 D. StuI‘geSS
19 Ro Ford
23 P, Stratford
28 T, Lowe
31 A. Butler
37  C. Tyler
40 ¢, Monk
43 P AnStPuther
k9 P, Buaa
58 M. Vest
56 T, Walwin
58 T, Dart
62, “py Newton
L Boxall
70 R. Nicholas
74 S. Real
79 D. Brown
82 "7, wan1
87 I. Nurden
89 *'@. Kibble
93 D. Gilbert
100 T, Janes
10k I, Popperwe1
108 A, Sirms
112 RS Bromlqy
M4 R, Hoare
Sesve 6., s
5.." 6"0- 7.00.

Wéssex
ship)

97
101
105
109
113
115

Heat 1

M. Tullit
K. Matthews
7o Ledge
P. Branson
R. Sheppard
R. Wilson
D, Tyndall
A, Olsen
M, Harris
B, Winstanley
M, Hayes
N. Chant
S. Derrick
M. Coleman
I, Dziewulski
G. Leigh
S. Salnon
R. Watts
M. Colwill
T, Warren
E. Foot
M. Howells
G. Gardner
L\ Smith
B Gurilcy
M., Torah
Dardories
J. Hazelgrove
B. George

FIRST 7 INTO FINAL

2.-.0 3.-.-

1....

X

Heat 4 (3 Laps)

5 SeiHunphrey
10 Je Nalliar
14 M. Noyce
15ras iy, Chalias
24 R, Snith
25 D. PFoggen
29 Sl oBope
34 M. Brown
36 P, Hawtin
1 J. Meaden
L5 R. Privett
48 . B. Gaiter
52 AL Barpont
55 K. Robson
60 B. Poolman
64 M. Thompson

67 M. Barfoot

74 D. Downer

76 D. Moore

77 M. Pyett

8L G, Every

86 P, Larner

9 T . BEwers

95 K, Heerdis

98 B. Ledbury
102" TN HoE
1067 B Beidh
110 M, Matthews
116 R. Fowler
118 M, Rose

\?STH
Acnoo 5-... 6-.-- 7.-.-
)-i-onoc 50--- 6-:-. 7--;.




FINAL OF EVENT 6

Unliniteq 6 LAPS
A
1St0.00' 2nd..n0. jrd l’-
ﬂ’- “®os o e th...a.
£3 £2-50 £2
5th.--'.- Gtho'uo
£1-50 £1

YOUR ATTENTTON IS DRAWN To THE SERIOUS

CONSEQUENCES VHICH couLp

LCCIDENT CAUSED

PADDOCK,

LRISE FOLLOWING AN
3Y UNAUTHORISED RIDING IN T

LIABIL &
ABILITY FOR ANY CLATH COULD REST WITH THE

OVNER OF THE MACHINE BEING USED

(OR THE PARENTS

IN THE CASE oF 4 MINOR),

COMING WEST WILTS MOTOR CLUB EVENTS

® -
°

Septerber

October

Decenber

Motor Club is only £1-00 a year,

to join please contact the Secretary

Novice & Over 4O's Trial, Easterton, Devizes
Errington Cup Trial, Devizes
Tanner Trudge Time Trial

Janes Cup Trial

The Annual subscription to join the West Wilts

Should you wish

R.F. James’

28 Budbury Close,
Bradford-on-Avon,
Wilts.

Tel: Bradford-on-ivon 3681




BOOK THE D&TE. il

1977 - 500 C.C. MOTO CROSS GRAND RO =

SUNDAY , 3RD JULY
AT
FLRLEIGH CASTLE, TROWBRIDGE, WILTS.

Organised By

WEST WILTS MOTOR CLUB

—

The PHANTOM

| 5-SPEED SCRAMBLER

250&125 0ssa
available

from all main
Ossa dealers

MOTO

OSSA.

K. LTD.)

Ferndown Industrial Estate, Ferndown, Dorset
Telephone: Ferndown 71449

First at the start! First at the finish!

[p]] RICKMAN 250 MX
6

Join the swing |
to Rickman, it
costs so little.
See your local

dealer now.
RICKMAN ENG. LTD.

£47982 including VAT.

Stem Lane Estate, New Milton, Hants. Tel: 613838




